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NINE STATES

Eggs set for the week ending October 27, 1979,
was 258,000, according to the Texas Crop and
Livestock Reporting Service. This was up 26
percent from the same week last year and the
same as the previous week.

Poults hatched totaled 97,000 during the week
ending October 27. This was 5 percent below
a year ago, but 4 percent above the previous
week.

Thus far this season, 987,000 poults have
been hatched, 49 percent above the same period
last year.

Wilbert H. Walther
Agricultural Statistician In Charge

The nine states in the weekly program
ported a total of 2,253,000 eggs set,
percent above last year but 4 percent
a week ago.
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Poults hatched during the week totaled
1,692,000, 28 percent above last year, but
1 percent below last week.

Thus far this season, 14,458,000 poults
have been hatched, 36 percent above the
corresponding period last year.

Eldon L. Johnson and Dale Turnipseed
Agricultural Statisticians
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Ti E YS : EGGS ET ANO POULTS HATCHEu IN 4 STATES

SG3 SWT (000) POULTS hATCHEO (000)

K'L ENDING : CUPN wg : WEEK ENDING : CUPR WKTTA1TTE .-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------..--------- 
AS % OFSFr29 : OCT : OCT 13 : OCT 20 : OCT 27 : YEAR AGO : SEP 29 : OCT 6 : OCT 13 : OCT 20 OCT 27 : YEAR AGO

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CALIF : 261* ?94* 29 231 167 86 184 163* 142 215 189 107

2 
A4/ / 2/ 2/ 2/ ?/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ / 2/ 2/M 330 ?13 231 181 24b 123 : 119 118 112 231 218 248C bo 6 28 69 620* 510 93 : 403 379 372 366 419 122

OiI :2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/TEX : 156 190 182 25 t 28 126 : 95 2/ 115 93 97 95VA : 2/ ?/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MINN-WIS 1/: 463 494 424 533 616 130 : 320 299 389 394 318 118

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CURRENT WK :
TOTAL-1979 : 2,448* 2,254* 2,273 2,355* 2,253 ' 1,530 1,422* 1,509 1,709 1,692

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CcOMPARA8LE
P-EV YR 1,934 1,947 1,889 1,910 2,05+

" 1,053 1,038 1,171 1,116 1,323--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
HERCEMT OF
PREv YR 127 116 120 123 110 145 137 129 153 128--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SEPT 1,1979
TO OATE
TOTAL 11,724* 13,976* 16,251* 18,606* 20,859 : 8,126 9,548* 11,057* 12,766* 14,458

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
COMPA'RARLE
PkEV YR 8,778 1!,725 12,614 14,524 16,578 : 5,954 6,992 8,163 9,279 10,602

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PEV YP 134 130 129 128 126 136 137 135 138 136
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1/ *INN & WISC CO1INEf TO AVOID D)ISCLOSU E OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS
2/ CONFIDENTIAL
* DEVISED


